Program (MESOP Program) for the maximum of 260,000,000 shares or representing 

0.35% of the total issued and fully paid-up capital of the Company. 

Explanation: 

The Company will submit the plan of the MESOP Program by transferring a portion of the 

Company’s treasury stock with maximum of 260,000,000 (two hundred and sixty million) 

shares representing 0.35% of the total issued and all the cost will be guaranteed by the 

Company in accordance with applicable regulations. 

Notes: 

1. This invitation has complied with the provisions of Article 10 paragraph (7) of the

[...]

banyaknya 260.000.000 lembar saham atau 0,35% dari modal ditempatkan dan disetor 

penuh dalam Perseroan (“Program MESOP”).   

Penjelasan: 

Perseroan akan menyampaikan rencana Program MESOP dengan mengalihkan sebagian 

saham treasuri Perseroan dengan jumlah sebanyak-banyaknya 260.000.000 (dua ratus 

enam puluh juta) lembar saham atau 0,35% dari modal ditempatkan dan disetor penuh 

dalam Perseroan dan semua biayanya akan ditanggung dan dibayarkan oleh Perseroan 

sesuai dengan peraturan yang berlaku.  

Catatan: 

1. Pemanggilan ini telah memenuhi ketentuan Pasal 10 ayat (7) Anggaran Dasar Perseroan